
Maryville (Tenn.) (9-3-1, 8-2-0 USA So.) -vs- Methodist (6-6-2, 3-4-2 USA So.)
10/20/2018 at Fayetteville, N.C. (Monarch Soccerplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 67:11 (YELLOW), #15 Tyler Hilbert (MUM)   84:53 (YELLOW), #25 Raul Martin (MUM)   90:51 (YELLOW), #3
Ulises Sanchez (MUM)   

Date: 10/20/2018
Attendance: 41
Stadium: Monarch Soccerplex
Officials: Referee, Scott Bowers   Asst. Referee, Thomas
Rutherford   Nick Balestrieri   Timekeeper, Tusuubira
Nakawuka   Scorer, Wade Jackson   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Maryville (Tenn.) 0 1 1 2
Methodist 1 0 0 1

Maryville (Tenn.) 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Ryan Jorgensen 0 0 0 0
M 4 Chris Fernandez 1 1 0 0
M 5 Gavin Dougherty 0 0 0 0
F 6 Randy Reichenberger 1 1 1 0
M 12 Trevor McDonald 1 1 0 0

18 Milan Card 1 0 0 0
D 19 Nate Long 1 1 1 0
D 22 Cole Hilton 1 1 0 0
M 23 Bralen Clouse 1 1 0 0
D 25 Kyle Bennett 0 0 0 0

27 Bret Thomas 1 1 0 0
Substitutes

7 Aaron Rucker 0 0 0 0
11 Kai Miettinen 0 0 0 0
13 Davis Clothier 0 0 0 0
14 Jace Burchfiel 0 0 0 1
20 John Nesbit 1 0 0 0

Totals 9 7 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ryan Jorgensen 94:07 1 6

Totals 1 6

Methodist 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Scott Brecke 0 0 0 0
M 2 Kyle Madden 0 0 0 0
M 3 Ulises Sanchez 0 0 0 0
D 4 Nick Bryant 0 0 0 1
D 5 Kristoffer Skarstein 0 0 0 0
M 8 Lawson Lamm 5 4 0 0
F 11 Hugo Kemppainen 0 0 0 0
D 15 Tyler Hilbert 0 0 0 0
M 20 Oxie Itoua 1 1 0 0
F 22 Conor Morris 1 1 1 0
D 25 Raul Martin 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
6 Patrick Vazquez 1 1 0 0
7 Keelan Power 0 0 0 0
10 Yazeed Alshamekh 0 0 0 0
12 Karan Padmakumar 0 0 0 0
17 Daniel Magen 0 0 0 0
26 Bryce Jones 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 7 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Scott Brecke 94:07 2 5

Totals 2 5

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Maryville (Tenn.) 4 4 1 9
Methodist 2 4 2 8

Saves By Period
Maryville (Tenn.) 1 3 2 6
Methodist 3 2 0 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Maryville (Tenn.) 1 3 0 4
Methodist 1 1 0 2

Fouls By Period
Maryville (Tenn.) 7 10 0 17
Methodist 8 4 0 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

22:05 MUM Conor Morris Nick Bryant
GOAL by MUM Conor Morris (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Nick Bryant.

72:53
MVILL
EM Nate Long MVILLEM Nate Long PENALTY KICK GOAL.

94:07
MVILL
EM Randy Reichenberger Jace Burchfiel

GOAL by MVILLEM Randy Reichenberger, Assist
by Jace Burchfiel.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MUM Scott Brecke at goalie for Methodist.
00:00 MVILLEM Ryan Jorgensen at goalie for Maryville (Tenn.).
-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.).
04:23 MVILLEM Header Shot by MVILLEM Bret Thomas, SAVE Scott Brecke.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
08:02 MVILLEM Offside against Maryville (Tenn.).
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- 0 foul throw
-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.).
15:18 MUM Shot by MUM Oxie Itoua, SAVE Ryan Jorgensen.
-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.).
18:28 MUM MUM substitution: Yazeed Alshamekh for Hugo Kemppainen.
-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.).
20:30 MUM Corner kick by MUM Lawson Lamm [20:30].
-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.).
22:05 MUM GOAL by MUM Conor Morris (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Nick Bryant.

Maryville (Tenn.) 0, Methodist 1
-- MUM *
22:05 MVILLEM MVILLEM substitution: Jace Burchfiel for Bret Thomas.
-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.).
26:01 MVILLEM MVILLEM substitution: John Nesbit for Bralen Clouse.
26:33 MVILLEM Shot by MVILLEM John Nesbit BLOCKED.
-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.).
29:56 MUM MUM substitution: Daniel Magen for Oxie Itoua.
29:56 MUM MUM substitution: Keelan Power for Kyle Madden.
32:18 MVILLEM MVILLEM substitution: Kai Miettinen for Randy Reichenberger.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
33:28 MVILLEM Corner kick by MVILLEM Chris Fernandez [33:28].
33:37 MVILLEM Shot by MVILLEM Trevor McDonald, SAVE Scott Brecke.
33:55 MVILLEM MVILLEM substitution: Davis Clothier for Trevor McDonald.
35:03 MVILLEM Offside against Maryville (Tenn.).
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
37:23 MVILLEM MVILLEM substitution: Aaron Rucker for Milan Card.
37:23 MUM MUM substitution: Bryce Jones for Ulises Sanchez.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
38:45 MVILLEM Shot by MVILLEM Chris Fernandez, SAVE Scott Brecke.
42:43 MVILLEM Offside against Maryville (Tenn.).
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MUM
For MUM: #2  Kyle Madden, #3  Ulises Sanchez, #4  Nick Bryant, #5  Kristoffer Skarstein, #8  Lawson Lamm, #11
Hugo Kemppainen, #12 Karan Padmakumar, #15 Tyler Hilbert, #20 Oxie Itoua, #22 Conor Morris, #25 Raul Martin.

-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.).

45:00 MVILLEM
For MVILLEM: #1  Ryan Jorgensen, #4  Chris Fernandez, #5  Gavin Dougherty, #6  Randy Reichenberger, #14 Jace
Burchfiel, #18 Milan Card, #19 Nate Long, #20 John Nesbit, #22 Cole Hilton, #23 Bralen Clouse, #25 Kyle Bennett.

51:59 MVILLEM Offside against Maryville (Tenn.).
-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.).
53:39 MUM Offside against Methodist.
54:38 MVILLEM Header Shot by MVILLEM OWN GOAL HIGH.
55:30 MUM Shot by MUM Patrick Vazquez, SAVE Ryan Jorgensen.
56:28 MUM Corner kick by MUM Nick Bryant [56:28].
58:31 MUM Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm, SAVE Ryan Jorgensen.
58:58 MUM MUM substitution: Yazeed Alshamekh for Oxie Itoua.
58:58 MUM MUM substitution: Keelan Power for Hugo Kemppainen.
58:58 MVILLEM MVILLEM substitution: Trevor McDonald for John Nesbit.
59:42 MVILLEM Corner kick by MVILLEM Chris Fernandez [59:42].



-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.).
63:01 MVILLEM MVILLEM substitution: Bret Thomas for Jace Burchfiel.
63:22 MVILLEM Corner kick by MVILLEM Milan Card [63:22].
64:37 MUM MUM substitution: Hugo Kemppainen for Conor Morris.
64:37 MUM MUM substitution: Daniel Magen for Yazeed Alshamekh.
65:40 MVILLEM Offside against Maryville (Tenn.).
67:11 MUM Yellow card on MUM Tyler Hilbert.
-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.) Ryan Jorgensen.
67:16 MVILLEM Shot by MVILLEM Bralen Clouse, SAVE Scott Brecke.
67:38 MVILLEM MVILLEM substitution: Kai Miettinen for Milan Card.
67:48 MVILLEM Corner kick by MVILLEM Chris Fernandez [67:48].
70:22 MUM Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm, SAVE Ryan Jorgensen.
70:41 MUM MUM substitution: Conor Morris for Kyle Madden.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
72:53 MVILLEM MVILLEM Nate Long PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Maryville (Tenn.) 1, Methodist 1
-- MVILLEM *
72:56 MUM MUM substitution: Oxie Itoua for Hugo Kemppainen.
73:43 MUM MUM substitution: Yazeed Alshamekh for Keelan Power.
-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.).
-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.).
76:43 MUM MUM substitution: Kyle Madden for Daniel Magen.
77:10 MVILLEM MVILLEM substitution: Milan Card for Bret Thomas.
-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.).
79:05 MUM Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm BLOCKED.
79:20 MVILLEM Shot by MVILLEM Milan Card WIDE.
-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.).
82:44 MUM MUM substitution: Keelan Power for Oxie Itoua.
82:44 MVILLEM MVILLEM substitution: Jace Burchfiel for Bralen Clouse.
84:53 MUM Yellow card on MUM Raul Martin.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
85:11 MVILLEM Shot by MVILLEM Cole Hilton, SAVE Scott Brecke.
85:31 MUM MUM substitution: Daniel Magen for Yazeed Alshamekh.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.).
-- MVILLEM Foul on Maryville (Tenn.).
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00 MUM
For MUM: #1  Scott Brecke, #2  Kyle Madden, #3  Ulises Sanchez, #4  Nick Bryant, #5  Kristoffer Skarstein, #8
Lawson Lamm, #11 Hugo Kemppainen, #15 Tyler Hilbert, #20 Oxie Itoua, #22 Conor Morris, #25 Raul Martin.

90:00 MVILLEM
For MVILLEM: #1  Ryan Jorgensen, #4  Chris Fernandez, #5  Gavin Dougherty, #6  Randy Reichenberger, #14 Jace
Burchfiel, #18 Milan Card, #19 Nate Long, #20 John Nesbit, #22 Cole Hilton, #23 Bralen Clouse, #25 Kyle Bennett.

90:51 MUM Yellow card on MUM Ulises Sanchez.
92:36 MUM Header Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm, SAVE Ryan Jorgensen.
93:50 MUM Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm, SAVE Ryan Jorgensen.
94:07 MVILLEM GOAL by MVILLEM Randy Reichenberger, Assist by Jace Burchfiel.

Maryville (Tenn.) 2, Methodist 1
-- MVILLEM *
94:07 0 End of period [94:07].


